
DICKINSON HIGH SCHOOL 
 

VARSITY FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 
 
2025   

 
 
Day  Date  Opponent   Site  Stadium Time 
 
 
Saturday Aug. 30  Katy    Away  Legacy  7:00  
       
     
Friday  Sept. 5  CE King (Military/1st Responders Home  Sam Vitanza 7:00 
        Appreciation)        
  
Friday  Sept. 12 Cy Fair   Away  Pridgeon  7:00   
        
 
Friday  Sept. 19 * Clear Creek  (Homecoming) Home  Sam Vitanza 7:00 
           
     
Friday  Sept. 26 * Clear Brook   Away  Vet. Memorial 7:00 
    
 
Friday  Oct. 3  * Clear Lake   Away  Challenger 7:00 
          
 
Friday  Oct. 10  OPEN      
   
      
Friday  Oct. 17  * Brazoswood   Away  Hopper  7:00  
 
 
Friday  Oct. 24  * Clear Springs (JH Night) Home  Sam Vitanza 7:00 
       (Hall of Honor) 
 
Friday  Oct. 31  * Clear Falls (Senior Night) Home  Sam Vitanza 7:00  
       
 
Friday  Nov. 7  * Deer Park   Away  Abshire 7:00  
      
 
 
* District 24-6A Game            
 
 
 

       4/3/25 
 
    



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
           


